 CD4049UB CD4050B
 Logic & Voltage Translation
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.0 — November 2022
www.fulihao.com  1
CMOS Hex Buffer/Converters
1. Description
The CD4049UB and CD4050B are inverting and non-
inverting hex buffers, respectively, and feature logic-

• CMOS Current Sink or Source Drivers
• CMOS High-to-Low Logic Level Converters
4. Ordering Information
Type Number Description Package Type Marking Packing SPQ
CD4049UBN  DIP-16 CD4049UB Tube
CD4049UBM  SOP-16 CD4049UB Reel
CD4050BN  DIP-16 CD4050B Tube
CD4050BM  SOP-16 CD4050B Reel
5. Pinouts
CD4049UB (TOP VIEW) CD4050B (TOP VIEW)
 CD4049UB CD4050B
 Logic & Voltage Translation